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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM ™
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

w4 O34 - 999
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL . #
(Two Copies) I-171 ¢ X Yes, Nc

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,

so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEA Huu NHUT
Last Middle First

Current Address ‘30‘#/3 Bk Tonk A Hae bt  Hoa Tonk Vil ézge W He )eéﬁuf’

Cur  Long Pae yincl ,Lﬂc%wwM
Date of Birth /2 //J’/L/—,z_ Place of Birth HM /Lm{ i«z/ wh L ,

74 -I‘ffN&rn \

Previous Occupation(before 1975) Liewlipant — Tea Lo
(Rank & Position) .

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From 6// 7 To__9)/77

SPONSOR'S NAME: NaUYEN HUU SON aka HudsoN NE&UYER
Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

. Boothty

NGdyEN #Hdy CHIEU

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared: _ ﬂ”“‘ék) /198%




Page 2

S. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : N&LUveN Huu

NHUT =

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
MAL LANGE DUN& s Wi FE
Neguye n T MAL TRAN & 19 70 DAUGH# TE R
Neuyen THi  QUE  TRANG /973 DAUGH TER
NEUYEN  HA[  TRIWH 198/ SoN

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

Same  gbove

€. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : Norne
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSQCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON. VA 22205-0635 .

Nov. i, 1908 .

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAP
A - e -~ ! A
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM

t
HA1 Gla*Dlnh Tu Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet -Nam noat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy xa h01 va nhén dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhan chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-
tu gia dinh.

. H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong
cua H01 bang cach tham gia tlch cuc va trd thanh HQl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hol, xin cho biét nhdng chi
tlet sau day 3

N&EUYEN  Huu SoN

Ho va Ten.
-Dla chi:

aién thoaI?

Ten tu nhan chlnh trl- N&U,VEN h‘u‘l/ NHUT

Lién he gia dinh vdi td nhan chinh trl- £
(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) m

! RS
~ Xin quy v1 cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho H01. tuy theo y mudn va “long hao tam cua gquy Vl.

Thol gld
Nien llem. ‘?Az.éo ($12.Q0)
Pong gop ung ho- :2:2 P (tuy y)

— T30, T -

¥
AAWY

A\ . Y
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

Nov. |y, 1964

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAP
P - - A ' A
HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIAT-NAM

} ’
HAi Gla-Blnh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Vlet ~Nam noat dong bat
vy 161, thuan tuy xa h01 va nhén dao nham myc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-
tu gia dinh. )

H01 thlet tha kéu gQi Cong Bong hdbng ung hoat dong
cua H01 banq cach tham gia tlch cuc va trd tbanh Hgl Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap H01, xin cho biét nhdng chi
tlet sau day :

Ho va Ten: NacUYEN HUU 5’9/\/

Qla chi’:

Bien thoai:
Tén tu nhan ch:th tri: N&u)’ﬁ:/\/ H‘UU NHU T
Lién he gia dinh v3i td nhan chinh tr;- £

(Cha, Me, V3, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) m

! A
- Xin quy vi_cho blet quy v1 co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho H01° tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thél gld

Nien llem° T3 ($12.Q0)
bong gop un ho-

g 20. 2 (tuy y)

.¢{3Q -
Thi td, ngan phieu xin gul ve:

HOI GIA-DBINH TU-NHAN CHINH TRI VIéT-NAM
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE :



HOI GIA PINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 222050635

: ' . :
 TELEPHONE: 4 03999
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.#
(Two Copies) | I-171 « X Yes, No

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEA Hu u NH U T
Last Middle First

Current Address 209/3 Bk Tk A HambF  Hoa Tonk Va(étge -[-mi Heo ):9ﬁt¢f’

Long. Pao imcl ,t/tci—ruvm

Date of Birth /.2 //J"‘/zf-o?_ Place of Birth /7“91( Jond hfé?{ s Vin Kifkf',

. — VietMam |
Previous Occupation¢before 1975) Leuﬁﬂém}f — T-ea Lo
(Rank & Position) ‘

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From @/7{ To__q/77

SPONSOR'S NAME: NaUYEN HUU SON aka Hudsen NEGUYEA
" Name :

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

, ' Boothty

Nagud vEN Huy CHIEU

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared: Nev' /4!} /7”



rage 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_A&UYEN JHuu NHuy -

(Listed on page 1)

o

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES | DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO

PA.
MAT LANG DUNg& (94K Wi FE
NGuyen THI M#/t TRAN &~ ‘/770 DAVG R TE R
NeUyen THI QUE  TRANG 973 DAUGH TER
Neuyen  HAS TRt 198/ SoN

DEPENDENT 'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)
S onne 4éoyé

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : Norne




- - - IV 034-957 -

EQLGIA—DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET- NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063

INTAKE FORM (Two Copiles) RN wz 27
MAU DON VE LY-LICH Hp ' 4 tme

ehkkkhkkkkhkk .
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : N&aU yYEN T HUUW : A_/f/(/ 7
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) ,  First (Ten gol)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : /o A (92
(Nam, noi sinh) ) ~ Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): X Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS - Single (Doc than) : Married (Coa lap gia dinh): X

(Tinh trang gia dinh):
_ ADDRESS IN VIETNAM  : ‘204‘//3 Bk Jonk A Hamlel /1‘04, Jen k. V///age

(Dia chi tai Viet-N
ia chi tai Viet-Nam) % f/o )/;ti‘ ,[‘” Cuw Lo);,q ?«wr/mz 5 {/thﬁﬂ’m‘

e,

 POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong) : Yes (Co) X _ No (Khong) _

Bl If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 5//?7\;—{%‘21-0 (Den) : ?//?}’3‘
..PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Cdomﬂ, # 20 ,zm é’rgm
CAMP (Trai tu) J
--PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): Afeu.énmf o T€a U&L .
.- X 7
..EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): ’ Norn e -
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): L/Puﬁnm,f"
- VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu): _ Tea (ke
A Date (nam) "?ﬁi’fi}-’-’—
- APPLICATION FOR 0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): X
IV Number (So ho so): 034 -
A , - No (Khong)
,4 NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 04—

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau vol day du chi t:i
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 7% . 7TRAN VAN ON S .
TX. VM[m\; Cue lmf Proynce ) Vief Nam .

*NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
NEUYEN Hyd SoN [ aKa HudSoN N&GUYEN )

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): X No (Khong):
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): .B’w"%&v
NAME & SIGNATURE: NEUYEN  HUY SoN AHMJ/}A b STH
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT ” N/ —

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

DATE : /i /i /128 F
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) ,,_VV/Year (Nam)

v,
.{3 o

TR



Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NGUYEN Huu NHuT
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TC

PA,
MA) LAN&G DUNE » Y4 w/ FE
MEUYEN  TH, MA! TR AN & /970 DAUGHTER
NGUYEN TH! QUE TRAN 4 /1973 QAU GH 7E R
NGUYEN HAS TR/ N /98] SoN

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)
. ;@M aé"f/‘e \

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : ANore




: TY. 03h-999
ﬂ%GIA’DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET- NAM P.0. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0

INTAKE FORM (Two Ccpies) N 7
MAU DON VE LY-LICH Hp oo ey
t AR R EEEE R X .
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NGU YEN ) .l"'/UL/ NHU
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten go1l)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : A YA _(THL -
(Nam, noi sinh) o Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (MNam)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): X Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS - Single (Doc than): rlarried (Co'lap gia dinh):;&
(Tinh trang gia dinh): )
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM  : QO‘r‘//v Bk Juk A ﬁ’fcmét" How  Tows U //u;e ,
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 4

Lo?c,g Ho Distal. {" Cine Lopg f"u’meé R Oz-cf/v:z«m

.. ” Ld
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) 5 No (Khong
If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 6//77J— To (Den) : Z//?Z

- PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Camp H 20 #4% & a@g[
CAMP (Trai tu) / d

. )
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): /—/etcz?xﬂy.«/f 3 7%!1 fﬁﬁ‘z,
. /7
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): Alon g
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): L T2 aea T
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position {Chuc wvu): Tl chén
Date (nam) : ?£3~[gzz

_APPLICATION FOR O0.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): X ‘

IV Number (So ho so): 034 -

No (Khong)
NUMBER os' DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 01:,L

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 74 . TRAN VAN ON 55—.
o T X . VMZM Cuw me Peovinee . Y/ <l Nem

}
-»NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va DiaAchi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao trc
NEUYEN HYd SN [ ara HudSoN NEUYEN )

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): X ( No (KhOﬁg)i
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): Bvotho

_ o ] —
NAME & SIGNATURE: NG UY EN - HU SEN N oo b 508
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT ' N e

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay)

E - . - o - . i — / .
DATE : /i [ 4 red
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) /Year (Nam)




B Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : NaltyEXN Huw NHa T
(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOrPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHEIP TC

Pa,
MAa) LANGE DN /96 wi FE
MEUYEN  TH#H, MA; TR AN & /19 79 DAUGH TER.
MNaeUYEN Ti#! Que  TRAN & 1973 DU GH 7TE R
NEUYEN HAS  TRIAH 198/ Son

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

. Sammé  abeyé

>. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : A ore




,,,,,, 4 o A N 5 0 e BTl Rl ST 4 S0 d s M SO e B S bR R 7 i TR A i N RIS S A T s 0 S M e R S B LGkl SR A 8 M it L B i 8 N A A NI G (3 et A s v

| o | | TV.034-
P.O. Box WRC Nyack, NewYork 10960 Phone:914/268-4135 Cable:RELIEF NYACK NY 1’( ??7?7
QUESTIONNAIRE / AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP

‘M@l’ld R(‘!ll("f L'E ,,:} | (To be completed by U.S. Relative)

SECTION 1 ‘ SECTION 2
My name is _ yoUvEN HUN SON I entered the J.S. on Feb,25, 1081date) fromMalaysia (country)
Other names I have used My status in the U.S. is /7 Parolee XX/ Permanent Resident
My date of birth__March 2, 1048 L7 u.s. Citizen /77 Conditional entrant
My place of birth Vinh Long, Vietnam, My ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER is: A-25-150-648
My present address_ My NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER is
. . Voluntary ?&gency A.F.C.R,
My phone number is -
SECTION 3 ’
NAME . RELATIONSHIP DATB & PLACE PRESENT ADDRESS VIETNAMESE I HAVE FILED IF YES: DATE COUNTRY
OF BIRTH EXIT PERMIT | AN IMMIGRANT CITY OF FILED/ PETITION
. # VISA PETITION INS - ' APPR. WAS SENT
NO YES OFFICE TO:
NGUVEN HUU NHUT Brother 1942 ,Vinhlong ,VN,) Ap Binh Tinh A,
MAT LANG DUNG Sigter ipn-law 1946, Vietnam ) Xa Hoa Tinh,
NGUYFN THI MAT TRANG _Niece 1970, Vietnanm )" Huyen Mang Thit
NGUYEN THI OUE TRANG Niece 1973, Vietnam } Tinh Cuu Long , :
NGUYEN HAI TRINH Nephew 1981, Vietnam ) Vietnam,

" These are persons whom I have requested to accompany my re¢lative(s) from VietNam:




THE ITOLIOWAITY GLE PELBVIID WIRAR &4 WULLU AAAG LW WAl MG ALWAT YA LU 12aILE S Al WL AUIIN JF ) MW WiW WELT LAWVIELY adduULialLeu
with U.S. programs, U.S. government organizations, or U.S. firms in Vietnam before April 1975:

NAME DESCRIPTION OF ASSOCIATION (if possible include dates, positions, supervisors, nature of dutie-s
awards, etc. )

SECTION 5

These are the rest of my family members NOT listed in SECTION 3. (Please include your parents, brothers, sisters, spouse anc

children. Please include persons who are deceased as well.)

NAME RELATIONSHIP PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH SEX FPRESENT ADDRESS
Nguyen Huu Anh Father Vinh Long, 1920 M Ap Binh Tinh A, Xa Hoa Tinh, Cuulong,VN.
Hoi Thi Nam Mother Vinh Long, 1920 F 7L, Tran Van On, Vinh Long, Cuulong, VN.
Neuyen Thi Kim Ha _Sister Vinh Long, 1950 F (Same above)
Nguyen Huu Hai Brother Vinh Long, 1954 M (same above)
Xguven Huyu Chien Rrother Vinh Long, 19QL6E M , —_—
SECTION 6
I1f you are married:
NAME OF WIFE/HUSBAND DATE /PLACE OF BIRTH ‘ PRESENT ADDRESS
Pham Ngoc Thanh 1951, Bentre, VN,
Give the date and place where you were married: New York, August 2, 198%
SECTION 7
I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge.
// y — : ; J/
Signature /t’ Gl A ZCh Date, [@%n. 24 , 1964
Subscri and sworn P} )
. // Y P ‘a ’
Signature of Notary Public 147> :,Z'ffﬁ.,k/l,f,,é s this januang 24 day of 198 _Q
7 6/
My commission expires: Ala« b 20,19y
PRA Y o0 o
NOTAR il s o
NG S1-a 0 o

[
N PO
H 5 B .
Coritia'e (Lo - P

Co...
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VACO, Inc. V. 034 ~797
Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Street o 3rd Floor ® New York, N.Y. 10001 e (212) 947-2757

Commanding Office of the Republic of South Vietnam
Re-education Camp # 20. Independence - Democracy - Peace -~ Neutrality
No.: 222/CN bbbl
Name: NGUYER HUU NHOUT
Date of birth: 1942
Place of birth: Binh Tinh A hamlet, Hoa Tinh village,
Cai Nhum, Cuu Long province.
Will be residing at: Binh Tinh A hamlet, Hoa Tinh village,
Cai Nhum, Cuu Long province,
Former position: Lieutenant, teacher of the former Go-

vernment of Saigon.
He has attended the course of re-education from June 18, 1975
to September 29, 1977. Now, he has been allowed to come back home and
he must continue to learn, to work in order to become a good person.

To request all local agencies and all revolutionary organiza-
tions to help Mr. NGUYEN HUU NHUT for struggling much more,

Visible mark:

- Height : 5'11"
- Mole 0.8 inch from the right
ala of the nose,
September 29, 1977

Commanding Office of the Re~education
Camp # 20,

Tran Phi Hung,
(signed & sealed)

[P ———— A L T T T T 2

This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical.

//(l’“lﬁcw /Zl/,,c\,;,

PHAN THANH HIEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, S.a.e of Kew Lork

_No. 31-4704382
. Castiticete filed in New York Cougly
- Commiisson Expires March 30, 1285
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. T, 034 - 49
VACO, Inc. v 771

Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Street » 3rd Floor e New York, N.Y. 10001 e (212) 947-2757

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Ba Xuyen Frovince.

HUR R AR R A

IDENTIFICATION CAkKD

of Government Servent.

B3 e AR

The Principal of HOANG DIEU High School
certified that:
Mr. NGUYEN HUU NHUT

Date of birth: December 15, 1942

Place of birth: Hoa Tinh, Vinhlong.

Civil I.D. card No.: 03577086, issued at

Vinhlong,December 22,1969,

Position: Teacher of Junior High School.

Bearer's Fhoto: (affixed)
Khanh Hung, May 15, 1972
Visa, Principal,

In lieu of Frovince Chief, (signed & sealed)
Deputy Province Chief,

(signed)

This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical.

Y
1 ’
L/_{t/.:(f{:tcz {(/.:ll ey

PHAM THAM M 110Ny
RCI-B( rto 12, 500 i fork
WO Bl Al L
Canfmpie §.ou .oy Coup'y
Coninsuon Expirie Bas | gope



VACO., Inc.
« Refuigee Social Services

7215 West 3Uth Stiect 8 hid Hoor @ New Yok NY O 100 e (2123947 2747

a=srublic of Vietnan ‘
Vinhlong province
Chau Thanh district
Long Chau village

ho. 154
iiamz of the husbsnd:
vccupation:
Late of pirth:
Vlace of birth:
Hesidence:
hame of husbi:nd's father:
tiame of husbend's mother:
lLame of vhe wife:
vcecupation:
Late of birth:
tlace of birth:
nesidence:
iiarme of wife's [ather:
iwame of wife's mether:
uate of marriage:

MALKIAGY

PETTE N
AR TP

NGUYEN HUU NHUT

Soldier

December 15, 1942

Hoa Tinh village, Vinhlong.
Long Chau, Vinhlong (KBC.304LL)
Nguyen Huu Anh  (living)

Hoi Thi Nam (1living)

MAI LANG DUNG

Government employee

January 13, 1946

Thanh Tri, Soctrang

2,Ham Nghi str,Khanh Hung,Ba Xuyen.
Mai Xuan Tuong (living%

Ngo Kim Dong (living)
August 27, 1969 at %:00 Pm.

Irue extract {rom the original.
Long Chau, October 22, 1970
Civil status official,

Phan Tong Truoc,
(signed ¢ sealed)

This ccpv was conpared with the original
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ON - , TV, 031,‘777.
. VIET - NAM CONG - HOA - \
TiNH ~<—{f!ii-LONG~———. T R I C H . L U C

QuAn: CHAU-THANH CHUNG - THU HON - THU
i ... LONG=CHAU
S8 hitn. 154~
. Tén, ho ngm‘yi chdng HGUYE'N—HW-NH?I
ngh? - nghiép Quan_nhin

sanh nghy...mi0d. 1w thing—— mfrd hal nim._1942(15-12-42)

cr & tai Long—Cnﬁu(!fnh-Long) ......... !
tem ~ 1 lgi KBC, 3044
Tén, ho cha chdng. . NGMN—HGU-M(Ssng) _________
(Mog chét phii ghi rd) . <
Tén, ho me ch¥ng HOI-THI-NAM (gng)
{S¥ng chit phli ghi 1)
Tén, ho ngudn ve¢ MAI-LANG=DUNG. . . ...
nght nghiép Cong=Chue
sanh ngiy -1046(3.3-3-46)
ti _Thann~Pry (30c-Tring)
cu-sd by Khanh-Hung (Ba-Xuyén)
tam - trd  tai 2m B&a&aﬁm-ﬂghi——(»h—lmyén)_
Tén ho cha ¥g oo e MAI=XUAR=TUONG..(88ng).....
{S8ng chit ghi r3) )
Tén ho me vo NGO-KI4-DDONG (ofng) -
(Shog chdt ghi ¢5) . .
— Ngiy cuéi 21=8-1969 (hoi-15.-gle)
— Vg chbog khai eéhay khéng lgp hém - kh& /
nghy / thing / nim /
(T — /
Chimg nhin chi ky tén cla
Oy-Ban Hanh~Chdnh X3 Long-
Chiu ngang day. . Trich y b3n chinh
anh—Long, ngay 22:10-15:_’[2*__1,9 Chaungdy 22 thang 19 nam___ 1970
TL. Quin-Truomg - VAR T EREHYCX HERX
! A > ED
Pho Quian-Trueng B /f;,:i"" %Vien-Hg-T;dl
- - "/{:" i":' ('l / U.'.S.BAN( N f.\
ey R S {HANK-CHARH)
VRALE e e\ i Log cuig /17
‘B;“‘;"‘ - \\"\<‘,§.\\‘“—’ /_< -,",/
Sla

This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical.
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"VACO,ML

TV. 03k 999
Refugee Social Scrvices
213 West 30th Sttt @ b b o 8 Nw York Ny lukal e L1298 20y

Republic of Vietnam

Department of Justice CLZRK'S OFFICE OF VINHLONG COURT,

Justice Bureau of South
Vietnam.

A true extract from the birth registry
of Hoa Tinh village, Vinhlong,South Viet-

Name of the child:
Sex:

Date of birth:
Flace of birth:
Father's name:
Occupation:
Residence:
Mother's name:
Occupation:
Kesidence:

First or secondary wife:

I, Nguyen Thach Van, Chief
Justice of Vinhlong Court,
certify the authentic signa-
ture of Mr. Phung Van Hop,
chief clerk of the said court.

Vinhlong, August 18, 1966
Chief Justice,
Nguyen Thach Van
(signed & sealeds

nam.,
Year:gyp No. 10

NGUYEN HUU NHUT
Male

December 15, 1942
Hoa Tinh village
Nguyen Huu Anh
Farmer

Hoa Tinh village
Hoi Thi Nam
Business

Hoa Tinh village
First wife

True extract from the original.

Vinhlong, August 18, 1966
Chief Clerk,
Phung Van Hop,
(signed & sealed)

This copy was compared with the original

and found to be identical.
/’/[/“17"‘{(.“( [1/\11 £ty
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République du VidteNem

BO TU-PHAP

Département de ls Justice

s& TU-PHAP NAM-PHAN
" Service Judicisire du Sud - V 8inam
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TV 03#— ?77

PHONG LUC-SU TOA __ immiaic

(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE _ )
BAN TRICH. LUC BO KHAI.SANH __ l«og Hoa=Tiah
(Extrait du registre des acles de naissance) VIN NG
‘- HLO . (NAM.PHAN)
(Sud - Vistnam)
NAM_ I9%2 S6 HIEU.. I0
(Année) (Acte N°)
Tén, ho dl’ra'con nit -
(Nom et prénom de I‘enfant) ngyén-ﬁru-ﬁhl‘rt
Nam, ni+ . .
(Sexe de I'enfant) Nam

Sanh ngay nao
(Date de neissence)

Le I5 Decembrs I9&2

Sanh tai chd nao.

(Lieu de naissance)

Ling Hoa-Tjzh

Tén hg cha ., . . o o
(Nom et prénom du péro\

Nguy@n-Hin-Auh

~ Cha, lam ugh8 gl .

(*a prolession) L£ln mLﬂg .
i Nba cra & ddu . , . .
i (Son domicile) HOa-T",ﬂh
* Tén, bo Ine. . . .
(Nom et prénom de lo mbte) H&i-’l’h:.l-ﬂim
© Melam nghdgl . . . , . .
i (>a prof-ssion) ) m&n mg
i Nha elra & dau . . .
] (Son domicile) - e — M
{ Vg chanh hay v tht .
' (Son rang re lemr_rjo mariée) B Yo chsnh

Ching toi,... Nguyélhﬂxa(.h-vgu,—*ham-]?han

(Nous)

Chénh-4n Toa_.. _vf“,hlaug__ _
(Président du Tribunal)

ching cho hop-phép chtr ky tén cia

(Certifions I'authenticité de le signature de)

&ns{ - -Ph m&.—!g,‘;.‘i?pﬁ e

Chénh Luc-sr Tod-én s& tai,
(Grelfier en chef dudit tribunal).

, nqay.. .. I8¢ 8 496-6-
CHANH - AN,

7 7;“;}“ 4
0@

tmn [P

Wm 1/5

Trich y bOn chénh,

(Pour extrait conferme),

¥{ahloag . ngdy_ 18.8 . .196_6
CHANH LyC.Ssy,
(LE GREFIER EN CHEl),
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‘VA('IO, Inc. IV 03/}“77?

Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Streer o frd Fioor ¢ New York, NY 10001 & (012,437 2000

Republic of Vietnam

IDENTIFICATION
No. 03577086

Name : NGUYEN HUU NHUT

Date of birth: December 15, 1942

Place of birth: Hoa Tinh village,Minh Duc,Vinhlong.
Father's name: Nguyen Huu Anh

Mother's name: Hoi Thi Nam

Address: 66, Co Tri street, Vinhlong.

Bearer's photo affixed.

Visible marks: Mole 1,7 inch under the left corner of the mouth.
Bearer's signature: (signed)

Height : SY10"

Weight : 149 Lbs,

Fingerprints : ( right and left forefingers).

Vinhlong, December 22, 1969
In lieu of Police Chief of province,
Tran Tan Phuoc, signed.

Tris copy was compared with the oricinal
and found to be identical.
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VACQO, Inc.
Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Strect ® 3rd Floor ® New York, NY 10001 e (212) 947 2757

ITV. 034~ 779

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

No. 6

Name of the child:
Sex:

Date of birth:
Place of birth:
Father's name:
Age:
Occupation:
Residence:
Mother's name:
Age:
Occupation:
Residence:

First or secondary wife:

Declarer's name:

MAT LANG DUNG
Female

January 13, 1946
Thanh Tri village
Mai Xuan Tuong

Teacher
Soc Trang
Ngo Kim Dong

Tailoress
Soc Trang
First wife
Mai Xuan Tuong

Age: 28 years
Uccupation: Teacher
Residence: Soc Trang
Date of declaration:
First witness: La Hy
Age: 28 years
Occupation: Teacher
Residence: Soc Trang
Second witness: Ly Suong
Age: 238 years
Occupation: Clerk
Residence: Hoa Tam, Soc Trang.
Issued at Thanh Tri,March 21,1946
Declarer, Civil status official, Witnesses,
Mai Xuan Tuong, Thach Es, - La Hy,
- Ly Suong,

Copied from the original.
Thanh Tri, March 16, 1970

Village Chief, Civil status official,

Ly Xia, Luu Van Nhieu,
(signed & sealed) (signed)

Certified the signature of
the administrative committee
of Thanh Tri village.
Thanh Tri, March 16, 1970
In lieu of District Chief,
Deputy District Chief,
Vuong Van Lieu,
(signed & sealed)
This copy was compared With the original
and found to be identical.

L3 . Y
f/f’/(trf/';'li( fft{,L‘{ :r;‘,

PHAN THANY R

NOTARY pymps, o . . '

No. 31-., o ‘
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’ NAISSANCE

Nom =t prénoms de l'snfant .
Tén ho du'a conmit . . . . 4 .

, W -

-

Mgi-Lang-Dung

..chap Y ® khai-sanh
cnin th!p?. tg 88-6,

cuti k¥ tén ho me ma lhéi) . v .

Son sexe S ’
_Nam, nir I . o»._o + - G‘i
Date de naissancd . . . ¢ . . s
Sanh ngay ma0 . . € . . . . . 13 Janvier 1946
- Lieu de nmsnnce v e e e e e e
Sanh wi Lhé nw Th‘nh“Tq
Hl‘(om sl prénois de son pére (pour les
enfants nés hors anariage. le nom
de la mére d-vra seul 8tre indiqué). -~ s
Tén, he cha (con sanh khéng phép H‘i“mﬂn“Tudng

Saprofeas:ou N
Chalémnghégl R

Instituteur(-’!‘h:y gijg)r

Sondom;c-le e 4 e e s e s s
Nha ca & déu. e e e e e

Soc=Trang

Nom et prénoms de sa mére . . : . ~ . »
'l}n bome . . . . . . W ... Ngo-kim-Bong
rofession. . . . . « .« . .
Fm nghég’x C e e e e e e s Th? May
Son dom'ctle Nha cha & d4u ., , . so'c.'l'rang
“Son mng “de femme maﬁé; A & -
Ghins G?I k§ tr%ni VQ‘ (,llauh hay l.’n W thu e e v . Vq chanh
g hgl: -Tr Nom et prénoms du dédarant e -~ LY B
W‘f 1 K 16/03/197q Tén ho ngum khai . 4, . . ., . Mainxuanw'l‘uong
; f' ,Q,MA QUC N o B N
& 7‘, - 4 on g" . . L A L )
;fﬁuﬁ‘.‘?);;:s S g, A Miywdi. . . . ... ... s 28 ans
4 ‘ < o S e
\4 WY FERE Son profession. . . . . . . . » ’
N L Lumpng,hé [ T Th‘Y"Gi‘o

Soun domivile )
']\h& cuabdau C e

Séc-‘l‘rang

Nom prenoms du h; lémom

. e e L4
] Téulig nguvi ching thanba , . . | La-Hy
Sonﬁg PR .-—'—-.—-‘ . -._ )
. &iéytubl D e e e e e 38 ans
Sa professlon Lim nghB gl . . Th:y-(}i‘o
“Son domlcalt;_.—. . S . ’
Nha cira & dau | Soc~Trang
(1) Marge réservée § N o prinoms du 2 Wmoin . L . ¢ .o
pour la mention, en Ton, hy nguoi cbung tha nhi . e . Ly-Sudng
shsumé, des jugements Sond Co e
sectificatifs des actes ORAgE L . . L .. . ...,
o Iéat avil, My tod. e 28 ans
Saprofession. . . . . . ., . . > 4
(1) L¥chve 83 mi L(n‘:nghl B« v e e e e e e e e Thay-Ky

nrge bidn dm e cdi
#y xbai sanh lai. &on domicils . . . . .

Nha cradr dau., . . . . .. . ,

Tti Thgnh -Tri

Ls Déclarams, L'Otficier de I'Elas.civil,
Ngwti khad, Chitc vige coi bd dvi.
Mai-xuan-Tuong, Thgch-Es,

Wm

, le
, Bghy 21 Mars 19

Hoa-Tam (Sdec-Triang)

19

NG
Les Témoins,
Cdc nguti chang,

1.-La-Hy
20 -L;-Sﬂéng ]

NOTA.- Les blancs non ulilisés devront &ire remplis par un trait
PHAL BIET . Cud irfng khong dung i thi plai kéo mot nét

TV 034~ 997 .
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VACO. Inc. TV- 054977

Refugee Social Services
211 West th Street o Srd Floor ¢ New York, NY 10001 o (2123937 2707

Republic of Vietnam

IDENTITICATION
No.82481150
Hame : MAI LANG DUNG
Date of birth: January 13, 1946
Place of birth: Thanh Tri, Soctrang.
Father's name : Mai Xuan Tuong
Mother's name: Ngo Kim Dong
Address: 2, Ham Nghi street, Khanh Hung.
Rearer's photo affixed.
Visible marke: Mole 0.2 inch from the left ala of the nose.
Bearer's sicnature: (signed)
Heieht : 5"
Weight 106 Lbs.
Fingerprints : ( right and left forefingers).

Ba Xuyen, October 21, 1969
Police Chief of Province,
Nguyen Huu Vong,signed.

This copv was compared with the criginal
and found to be identical.

- A}
7 !?4/,,.'7{5‘{@4 f?’?q'{? [

PHAN THAMY H!70:
NOTARY PUBLIC, S ate af 5k
No. 31-4;, 04 -
Castiicale Foud o New o Liday
Cov.. ..ion Dxzirrs 18 < Coon



VACO, Inc. V. 0%4-979
Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Stieet o 3rd Floor  New York, NY 10001 » (212} 947 2757

Republic of Vietnam

Ba Xuyen province BIRTH CERTIFICATE

My Xuyen district

Khanh Hung village Year: 1970 No.: 1031
Name of the child NGUYEN THI MAI TRANG
Sex Female
Date of birth April 24, 1970
Place of birth Phan Boi Chau Hospital,Khanh Hung.
Father!'s name Nguyen Huu Nhut
Occupation Teacher
Residence 2, Ham Nghi street
Mother's name Mai Lang Dung
Occupation Government employee
Residence 2, Ham Nghi street
First or secondary wife First wife

True extract from the original,

Khanh Hung, May 6, 1970

Certified the signature Visa of Civil status official,
of the Administrative Village Chief,

Committee of Khanh Hung Huynh Xim Chau, Nguyen Thanh Meo,
village. : (signed & sealed) (signed)

Ba Xuyen, May 8, 1970
In lieu of Province Chief,
Chief of Administrative Office,
Nguyen Khac Minh
(signed & sealeds

This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical.

z?,l{m»ij/;rttf /’ ?évl’q

PHAN THAM Fieey
NOTAR: L I . I ¢ York
HMS 31-“3/&: -
Cerlilicaie §vi i 1oy <o Jouply

- Comiinz.on Fyniee o ML, 1585
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VIET-NAM  CONG-HOA

“ Tinh *BA - XUYEN
Quén MY JUYEN
i KHANH.EUNG

2132

S8 hiéu:

TRICH.LUC BO KHAI. SAN'“"”"{‘"‘"””

Ljp ngdy Ol théng & nam 1973 TV-L34- 7¢7

Teén ho dira tré : N;EW;”'M Qu;-Tranﬁg_, %
Con irai hay con géi : N - - _ . *
Ngay sanh Ba mtdi,thang bay nim mot ngan E
chfn trim bay muol ba _ |
Noi sanh . benh-Vien khinh-Hing g
Tén ho nguoi cha NW&“‘H&*’K}\% o i
Tén ho ngwoi me  :_ Mal-Lang-Dung . .
;’g;?;gh hay KhORE <0 c3 non thd eo 154/1969,Long-Chau '
; . -~ - (Vinh-Lo ‘

Lé;:l h¢ nguoi dung . !ggy;n-lﬁu-ﬂhg‘t Long) ] e
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Kl”“l'm"'&m"gngdy 30 thang 710 nim 1973 —
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VACO, Inc.
Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Sureer o Srd Floor ® New York, NY 10001

Republic of Vietnam
Ba Xuyen province

‘\‘

V. 034-779

® (212) 947 2757

My Xuyen district BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Khanh Hung village

Regi
No.: 2132

Name of the child

Sex

Date of birth

Place of birth

Father's name

Mother's name

Marital status of parents

Declarer's name

stered on August 1,1973

NGUYEN THI QUE TRANG

Female

July 30, 1973

Khanh Hung Hospital

Nguyen Huu Nhut
Mai Lang Dung
Marriage certificate No. 154/1969,
issued at Long Chau, Vinhlong.
Nguyen Huu Nhut.

True extract from the original,

Khanh Hung, October 30, 1972

Civil status official,

Nguyen Van Hoa,
(signed & sealed)

This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical.

’ o
tiﬁxuf74“t‘ffﬁg“’

PHAN T 148 UM
NOTA, [ Lo "-.J York
Ido, Zio 0, ._’

Certificete fuc. .,
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~  VACO, Inc.

Refugee Social Services

TV. 03k-7¢9

213 West 30th Streer @ 3rd Floor ® New York, NY. 10001 & (212) 9472757

People's Committee

Village, ward:Hoa Tinh
District: Long Ho
City:,Province: Cuu Long.

Socialist Republic of Vietnam
Independence - Freedom ~ Happiness.

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Name of the child:
Sex:

Date of birth:
Place of birth:
Father's name;
Date of birth:
Race:
Nationality:
Occupation:
Residence:
Mother's name:
Date of birth:
Race:
Nationality:
Occupation:
Residence:
Declarer's name:

Date of birth: Age:

Residence:

Copied from the original.

No. : 678

Volume:

NGUYEN HATI TRINH

Male

January 2, 1981

Binh Tinh A hamlet,Hoa Tinh,Long Ho,
NGUYEN HUU NHUT, Cuu Long.
1942

Vietnamese

Vietnamese

Farmer

Binh Tinh A hamlet,Hoa Tinh village,
MAT LANG DUNG

1946

Vietnamese

Vietnamese

Teacher

Binh Tinh A hamlet,Hoa Tinh village.
Nguyen Huu Nhut

%29 years

Binh Tinh A hamlet,Hoa Tinh village,
Long Ho district,Cuu Long province.

Registered on Mar, 10,1981
Civil status official,
Nguyen Van My,
(signed & sealed)

In lieu of the People's Committee

This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical.
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VACO, Inc.
Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Street » 3rd Floor « New York, N.Y. 10001 » (212) 947-2757

—

TV.034- 499

National Judicial Bureau of NATION OF VIETNAM

South Vietnam.
222222 2]

Clerk's Office Of Vinhlong Court,

A true extract from the Birth Registry of Hoa Tinh village,
vinhlong province, South Vietnam,

Year : 1948 No.: 5

'‘DOCUMENT IN LIEU OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE \/
FOR NGUYEN HUU SON.

on May 28, 1954, the Court of Vinhlong issued a judgment, and
its main passage is extracted as below :
For those reasons,
Declared that :
NGUYEN HUU SON
Sex: Male

Date of birth: March 02, 1948
Place of birth: Hoa Tinh village, Vinhlong province,

is the legitimate child of Mrx, Nguyen Huu Anh and Mrs. Hoi Thi Nam.

Declared that this judgment is the legal document in lieu of
birth certificate for Nguyen Huu Son.

Recorded at Vinhlong, July 12, ,1954

Chief Clerk,

Nguyen Van Dang,
{(signed & sealed)

I, Lam Le Trinh, Presiding Judge of TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL.
Vinhlong Court, certify the authen- Vinhlong, July 15, 1954
tic signature of Mr. Nguyen Van Dang, Chief Clerk,
Chief Clerk of this court, Nguyen Van Dang,
Vinhlong, July 15, 1954 {signed & sealed)

Presiding Judge,
Lam Le Trinh,
(signed & sealed) \
This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical,
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— UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

v~ -~ o~ -~ , MMIGRATIRN AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE TV 0 _
SON HUU NGUYEN # P.C. Box 1270 TV 024-999
[ St. Albans, VT 05478-1270

e - o e d——
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER NAME OF BENEFICIARY
NGUYEN, Nhut Huu

pP5-1 A27 868 363

DATE PETITION FLED | DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

Hudson Nguyen

. ) Jan. 29, 1987 Apr. 29, 19p7

DATE: May 1, 1987

The visa petition you filed has been spproved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
gives no sssurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
lawiul permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visz. is decided only when an application is made to a consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made 1o an immigration officer.

1. O YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT, THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WiLL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. [ i YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE MMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STiLL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3. @ YOURPETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY 8Y
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL.

4. [ YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS, (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

{J THE BENEFICIARY WiLL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

L

{J THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C.

7. O ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR-PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. [J REMARXS.

Acting Center Director

Form 171

v




The Secretary of State
of the United States of America
bereby requests all whom it may concern to permit the citizen/
nationdl of the United States named berein to pass
without delay or hindrance and in case of need to
give all lawful aid and protection.

Le Secrétaire d'Etar
des Etats-Unis d Amérique
prie par les présentes toutes autorités compétentes de laisser passer
le citoyen ou ressortissant des Etats-Unis titulaire du présent passeport,
sans délai ni difficulté et, en cas de besoin, de lui accorder
toute aide et protection légitimes,

e /&F{@oyf%g,,/

SIGNA OF BEARER/SIGNATURE U YIXULAIRE

RIS g e R IRIITY SCSIRE S S o I W PG AN S, SPP Y
< UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Type/Caté-  Code ol issuing /codg du plys PASSPORT NO./NO DU PASSEPORT
PASSPORT
PASSEPORT p v Sk yse U (061152177
Sutname / Nom

UMITED S snns oc'r AMERICA
4 E’k’gﬁl"ﬁ 48
i ;1'4 i"m‘s'? HYTENT VAN 7
G‘ ‘ "‘E‘T\é?’@ﬁm AGENCY s':‘of:"ic'é‘i&‘s’

NE CENTER, NEW YORK 24

FA o B

PCUSANGUYEN<<HUDSON<CCC<CLCCLLLLLLLLLLLL LKL
0611521778USALB03025M9701137<<<<<<<<CLLLL<L<4
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VACO, Inc.
Refugee Social Services
213 West 30th Street » 3rd Floor » New York, N.Y. 10001 e (212) 947-2757

V. 034~977

Armed Forces of Vietnamese Socialist Republic of Vietnam
People. Independence - Freedom - Happiness

No.: 224/0D khkkkkhhkkkhhkkk

The Commanding Headquarters of the 9th Military Zone,

- Executing the clement policy of the Provigional Revolutionary
Government of the Republic of South Vietnam towards the officers, non~
commissioned officers, private soldiers, and government personnels of the
Saigon's Government;

- Considering the re-education spirit of NGUYEN HUU NHUT, former
lieutenant of Saigon's Army, who has repented and has struggled by him-
self to become a good person for our country.

- Considering the guarantee affidavit of his wife MAI LANG DUNG
residing at 15/39, Tran Hung Dao building, 3rd ward, Soctrang,

DECIDED:

Article 1: NGUYEN HUU NHUT, former lieutenant of the Saigon's Army, is
temporarily discharged from re-education camp, and allowed to come back
home.

Article 2: When being in the locality or working for professional agencies,
NGUYEN HUU NHUT must keep well all requlations and laws, and must be under
the control of the local government or the working unit.

The parole term is 1 year, After this term, if the local go-
vernment or the working unit recognized his progress in re-education, he
would be officially awarded the citizenship by the approval of the local
government,

Article 3: The Re-education Bureau of Military Zone, the re-education camp
# 20 of Hau Giang, and the person concerned have the duty to carry out this

decision.
September 15, 1977
Note: In lieu of the Commanding Headquaters
- This document is not valid for travelling. of the 9th Military Zone,
- In the term of parole, the local govern~- Colonel DOAN CAN THINH,
ment will decide how many days the person (signed & sealed)

concerned must come back for appearance.

- - . o o, i e o o Y P o -

This copy was compared with the original
and found to be identical.
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URDERLY DEPARIUBE PHROGRAM
AFFIDAVIT OF «ELATIOHSHIP |
‘ to be completed by relative/triend in USA
| ‘
YOUR NAME  NGUYEN HUU SON YOUR ALLEN STATUS IS:

DATE OF BIRTH March 02, 1948

PLACE OF BIRTH Vinhlong, Vietnam

ADDRESS IN USA

o e o — 5 -] o D o . 4 1 i 2o e e e < oo

TELEPHONE NO.

NAME OF PRINC.:PAL APULIUANT (P.a.

ol whICH QOUNTRY?

__ u.s, CITIZENI lNumber:
_ .. PEMMAUENT sz‘smr}:wr [X7] a4_25-150-648
REFUGEE [ ] At

BATC OF ENTRY IN'I‘O usa 02 /25

ye.ar"_

81

mo. day

Malaysia

_NGUYEN HUU NHUT

ADDRESS IN VIETi:AY Ap Binh_ Tm&xa_ﬁoa Tinh4huxen Mang Thithuu Long,}!iet

(HOME) _ YULURTARY AGENCY WITH WHICH YOU ARE NOW
(WORK)_ _ IN CONTACT W.R.R.S
11 INFORMATION ON APPLICANIS IN VIETNAM. .
Important: '
~* The Principal Ac» "caut.(P.A.) 15 your closest telative to be considered for US entry,

HAVE YOU FILED IMAIGHANT VISA PETITIONSY  No__ ___ CATEGORY? Nam.

DATE AND PLACE OF FILING N/A i '

DOES P.A. HAVE VIE{WAMESE EXTL PERMIT?  yvws MO X0 HUMBURE

1AM THE: dUSBAND | ) Wirk [ ] Pamensc {0 | cHiun || BROTHER [¥] SISTER[ |
, : -

OTHER S OF ‘THE PRINCIPAL APPL[CANT.

’ {Specifyv) ‘ .
List below tne pueison: L0 be “otdered Lol e, ion fo o the United States. ln the

column MS (marital sr2tus) iodicee

|15 AT T
single 150, :

proreed (D),

«stanwe-i {il, o

THIS FORM 1S FREE;

IDP-A 11/83

[0 MAY < REFRODUZED 3Y ANYONE.

NAME DATE | PLACE ~[SEXMS | RELATION ADDRESS ~ l

In-Viethalese Jrdel FOF BIRH O BIZE| L O P.A,
T mo/da/yt ¥inhlon Perincipal | - A
1. NGUYEN HUU NHUT _ 12/19/b letnam | M | M [ appticanc (AP gighTiighhuy .

., foctrang . Mang Thit,Tinh
2. MAI LANG DUNG 01/1%/46] VN, |F IM Wife  |aouLong,Vietnan.
3. NGUYEN THI MAT TRANG|OL/2l/7OVietnam | F | S Paughter Cn
§. NGUYEN THI QUE TRANG|07/30/73Nietnam | F S paughter L
5. NGUYEN HAI TRINH 01/02/81Vietnam, M | S | Son -ta
6. I I .
. [
7. i e O |
!
. l
8 — g _-.{-M - e
i ' i
9. e e i AU S DU N
10, /7 }
11. ) SN E '
! o | ,
12, Sl S S S
/ 7

l 3. AN AUUNSU U, B ] LT
14. ot S — L L
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FAMILY TREE

The information below relates to you, the USA relative. -

Page 2

List all of your relatives requested below even if they are already listed on Page 1.

Please include relatives who are already in the USA or other countries as well as

those in Vietnam.
room, continue on separate sheet.)

We must establish your entire .f

MARRIED?

amily. (If there is not enough
4 :

0DP-A |

NAME SEX DATE OF |COUNTRY OF LIVING/ ADDRESS
(circle BIRTH BIRTH (circle | DEAD?
one) mo/day/yr 1 ~“one) oF
A. Your jmsbaixi/wife
Pham Ngoc Thanh n@ 05/16/51| Vietnam @m Living]
B. Your other husbands/wives ‘ : - SR
None " " WF ) Yes/No
WF Yes/No

C. Your children R
N.LA WF Yes/No
WF Yes/No
WF * Yes/No
WF _ Yes/No
B WF Yes/No
WF Yes/No

D. Your parents
Neuyen Huu Anh @F 1920 ¥ietnam No Living| xa Hoa Tinh,Cuu

_Hoi Thi Nam M(F) 1922 Vietnam | @esyno | Living LORE, VIEtTa.

E. Your brothers/sisters ' - Vinhlong,Vietnam,
Nguyen Huu Nhut @/F 12/15/42| Vietnam No Living| Hoatinh,Cuulong,
Nguyen Huu Chieu @ 02/01/46| Vietnam |gesrNo LivingE
Nguyen Thi Kim Ha ™E) 05/15/50 Vietnam | Yes(®9) |Living 74 Tran Van On
N Huu Hai @F okl Viet NQ Livine| vinhlong, Vietna

» W/F C Ye./No {same above)
WF Yes/No

Ny
¥

IV A.

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT :

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a U.S.

Government employee, please complete this section.

NAME OF EMPLOYEE Nk

: EMBASSY USAID/USOM CORDS
AGENCY:  EMM 1D/ PED

[I HE. .'.-.'

SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE

USIS  USARV/MACV/DAO
"“: | 2

L 41

OTHER

b M A SRS U S Bk AL bt -

LAST POSITION:

LAST GRADE:

0

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM
PLACE
REASON POR SEPARATION

NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR

)

SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE

PREVIOUS POSITION:

PREVIOUS GRADE:

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM

PLACE

NAME OF SUPERV1SOR

10

REASON FOR SEFPAKATION

11/83

———



- REASON FOR SEPARATION

Page 3

Tﬁ.‘ U.S. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOLING IN VIETNAM
Was any training ot schooling provided by the U.S. Government for the Principal
ppplicant or any accompanying relative? yes [] nO,
FOR: (NZFE) N [Pr

_DATE._ _SCHOL_ g _PLACE_
FROM 10 __ a
FICM TO
DE3CRIBE: i '
v PRIVATE EMP]CYMENT

If the Principal Apnlicant or any accompanyiir] relative worked for a U.S. comparty or
organ1zat10n, please complete this section.

MAME OF EMPLOYEE N/A
Jos TITLE L . _
NAME OF CQOMPANY or OuGZNIZATLION
SUPERVISOR'S NAME

PLACE FPOM 0

JOB DESCRIPPION ) )
EMPLOYEE NUMBER BADGE NUMBER PAYRULL NUMBER

. o s

NAME OF PREVIOUS (UMB/NY ot ORCANIZATION

FREVIOUS JUB TITLE SUPZHVISOR'S NAME ;
PLACE  rioM o
Jos wescruyrvyORMt o o T._
EMPLOYEE NUMBER ___ BADGE NUMBER PAYROLL NUMBER

e o .

REASON FOR SEPARATION

Vi TRAINING OR SCHOOLIN; OUTLSIDE VIEINAM

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was trained or
educated outside Vielnam, please ccimplete this section. !

NAME OF STUDENT/TRAINEE N/A NAME OF SCHOOL

DESCRIPTION OF COURSES | ) 5 3
FLACE - __ DEGREE/CERT[FICATS ) .
WHO PAID FOR THE TRAINING? L
DURATION OF TRAIHING  FROM ~ ™ _

NPME OF STUDENT/TRAINFE NAME OF SCHUOL | R
DESCRIPTION OF UUWJIGLS : |

PLACE L DEGREE/CERTIFICATE _
Wid PAID FOR THE TRAINLNS? ) ‘_f" S
DURATION OF TRAINING FkOM w_ . -

A 11/83



-

_ o : Page 4
VII VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENL OR MILITARY SERVICE

1f the Ptincipal Applicant or any_ accompanying relative workéd for the Vietnamese
COvernment or served in the Vietnamese military prior to 1975, please complete this
section. -

i

NAME OF PERSON NGUYEN HU'U NHUT .
MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT__:ETSt Division/Infanteyme or rank Lieutenant
PLACE _Ba Yuyen, Vietnam FROM 1967 T0 1970

JOB DESERIPTIONFighter of 33rd Regiment/ Officer of Psychological warfare.of
LIST ANY AWARDS, OOMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. &NERM&ENI‘:the at}fgig;l

$

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WITH AMERIUANS? YES w | X| 1P ves,
PLEASE DESCRIBE: . ‘
NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS

————

11 RE-EDUCATION

ViIt
DID THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
YES [x] No [] :
NAME NGUYEN HUU NHUT DURATION f:ogn' ' 06/75 to 09/77
NAME __DURATION from - k@ — — = -
IX REMARKS

Are there any special considarations or comments that would affect your relatives'
eligibility?
The principal applicant has been discriminated by the new government.
He has not been allowed to returnjf?his teaching occupation., He must move
into countryside to work as a farm laborer under the control of the local

government since he came back from re-education camp.

IF MORE SPACE 1S NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE
ITEMS REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET
TO BE ATTACHED TO THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAT ONE FAMILY

MEMBER WORKED FOR THE U.S. GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENTT.

NOTARIZATION

1<}

1 swear that the above information is true. I understand that any false statement
ould jeopardize my immigration status in the United States.

/,(‘ N /L ; Oh__ :(ubsc:ibed and sworn to me
¢ .
T ure of Applicant NOMPHAN THANS, 0.7 day. of November: -, 19 £ 4
. RY puBlLIr, Siate of Lew York

No. 31-470433,

,/.‘V 7( / /. A N Certiticate fited in New York -
Lt il b7/ £ Commissan Exgires o, oo —_
Signature of Notary Wy botmitsssion expires: Aasefi 20 1155

SEAL OF NOTARY ‘ .

NOTE: If you are a refudee or Permanent Resident Alien, pleasé attach a copy of
your 1-94 (refugee) or I-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the
completed affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate.

THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE.

ODP-A 11/83
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HOl béng Qudn Tr)
Board of Directors

XHUC MK THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
NCUYEN QUYNH GIAQ
NCUYEN VAN Ot
NCUYEN XUAN AN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRAN X DUNG
TRAN TH] PHUONG

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.
Executlve Board

KHUC MiNH ThT
Presigent

NCUYEN QUYNH GIaD
158 Vice-Presuient

TRAN KiM DUNG
na vice-President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary Generdl

TRAN THI BHUONG
Ueouly Secretary

HGUVEN THI HANH
Treasurer

€0 van boan
Advisory committee

HEP LOWMAN
HGUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635

Dates APR 0 7 1589
Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001
Re: NGUYEN HUU NHUT
Date of Birth: 15-12-42

Iv ¢: 034999

TIME IN RE-ED.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Upon request from the family of the former political
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I

trust that the document(s) will be sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns,
please feel free to let us know at the above address.

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance
in the processing of this applicant,

Sincerely yo

inh Tho (Mrs.)
President

Enclosures.

NOTE:-~This applicant has been sponsored by_ NGUYEN HUIIl SON
as shown in the attachments.

- It is also requested that the Lettef of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared abo

.




ODP CHECK FORM

Date: //{/1{/ gF

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association’
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

-~ 2 -
Name : Novyan HJU 07
Date of Birth: /S//-Q/ 194
Al / 5%/ . —
Address in VN Ajo Bin ZnA A/ V& dfon Tinf

*F&@@b Mang ’Tgfi 4 (jfj lﬁ”ﬂ? V/éz j?&ﬂx
ST S

Number of Accompanying Relatives: A
{ _Reeducation Time: 22 Years Months Days
- b 03h 999

VEWL # 0
-

1-171 : X (Yesd No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes @\/

Special List #

o)
~ :
sSponsor: }%gu?ﬁn f{&3‘<§0n

Remarks:
(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely

—____,_--/—w
KHUC MINH THO



Embassy of the United States of America

DATE: Sep &L/, v
Iv: 34999
PA: Ne',u}lcu Huy Npur

Khud Miwm Ao

::Auiukﬁl OF W WMWE? AG50diaqiON
Y 0. BOoxX5¢%5,

RLINGTON 4 VA 05 —06

Dear Knud_ M}'NH /(HO

This is in response to your inquiry of APR Vo 29
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. 4

This case is based on a _FIF{H - Preference Immigrant Visa
petition filed on ~JAu 29 y 87 . ODP is currently reviewing
for issuance of a Letter of ZIntroduction (LOI) FiIFAH Preference
petitions which were filed prior to qduN 2.2  x2 which is
the current date for issuance of visas for thig type of petition.
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be
issued. If further-information or documentation is required, the
U.S. sponsor will be notified. No further action will be taken on
this case until it is ready for LOI review.

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this
policy may change in the future.

If the applicants on this-case should appear on a list-of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating-that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sinci;;ig,/

}ys. Orderly Departure Program




Embassy of the United States of America

DATE: _Sep 9.2._/, . ¥4
iv: 34999
PA: N%uyeki Huy  Nuurs

khwd Mt ro ‘
£AMiLIES OF W POLUUAL PRidNERS AgG50dipfioN
¥ 0. BOxX 5¢%5,

RLINGTON 4 VA 05 —06

pear Kyud MINH /(HO

This is in response to your inquiry of APR Y, 29
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. 4

This case is based on a _FIi¥ff4H-  Preference Immigrant Visa
petition filed on -JAN 29 4 87 . ODP is currently reviewing
for issuance of a Letter of Zintroduction (LOI) FlefH Preference
petitions which were filed prior to quw 2.2 32 which is
the current date for issuance of visas for thig type of petition.
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be
issued., 1If further information or documentation is required, the
U.S. sponsor will be notified., No further action will be taken on
this case until it is ready for LOI review.

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association
with U.S. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this
policy may change in the future.

If the applicants on this-case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating-that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sinci;ii;,-

}yﬁ. Orderly Departure Program




Embassy of the United States of America

DATE: _Sep 22, 39
v: 34999
PA: Na'u:,eu Huy  Npos

Ckhwd M Mo
TAMiLES OF W _FOLUBAL PeipneR) Ags0dinfioN
Y0 EBox58%5,

-

el Ng VA 05 —06

Dear ’Qﬂ)d. MinH /(HO

This is in response to your inquiry of AP@ Yo 27
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. 4

This case is based on a FIiff4H  Preference Immigrant Visa
petition filed on ——JAN 29 ,ﬁ . ODP is currently reviewing
for issuance of a Letter of /Introduction (LOI) FlefH Preference
petitions which were filed prior to gun 22 , x2 which is
the current date for issuance of visas for thig type of petition.
The case will be reviewed when the filing date is near current. If
at the time of review all documents are in order, an LOI will be
issued. 1If further information or documentation is required, the
U.S. sponsor will be notified. No further action will be taken on
this case until it is ready for LOI review.

If anyone on this case has spent time in a reeducation camp as a
result of his/her close association with U.S. policy and programs in
Vietnam, a clear copy of their reeducation camp release should be
sent for inclusion in the file. If anyone on the case was employed
by the U.S. government in Vietnam or had other close association
with U.S8. policy and programs in Vietnam, information regarding this
association should also be sent. While we are not currently issuing
LOI's to such cases unless they also spent time in reeducation, this
policy may change in the future.

If the applicants on this-case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating-that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sinci;iig,f

UsS. Orderly Departure Program
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